
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 1229 969 140 120

2 Berkshire 1194 924 130 140

3 Hertfordshire 1168 928 110 130

4 Avon 1151 931 120 100

5 Merseyside 1141 971 60 110

6 Warwickshire 1079 919 90 70

7 Norfolk 1073 913 100 60

8 Tyne & Wear 1028 898 80 50

9 North West Wales 924 764 70 90

10 Derbyshire 832 752 0 80



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 78 Theo Adesina (Essex) Individual 296 100 98 98
2 46 Charlie Williams Norfolk 294 94 100 100
3 37 Harvey Darroch Merseyside 291 97 100 94
4 25 Lughan Devenney Donegal 273 98 94 81
5 79 Toby Baldwin (Dyfed) Individual 269 93 88 88
6 64 Drew Sinnott Warwickshire 262 88 78 96
7 9 Harrison Thorne Berkshire 255 88 86 81
8 33 Jean Nwahba Hertfordshire 254 79 84 91
9 6 Leighton Tuodolo Avon 252 96 67 89

10 65 Alex Evans Warwickshire 245 97 72 76
11 36 Jordan Olurankinse-BensonMerseyside 244 84 60 100
12 57 Sam Gorman Tyne & Wear 242 74 96 72
13 24 John Boyle Donegal 241 59 96 86

14= 32 Freddie Reilly Hertfordshire 239 89 92 58
14= 39 Adam Spence Merseyside 239 92 63 84
16 26 Denis McGinley Donegal 236 76 66 94

17= 43 Alex Simpson Norfolk 234 80 98 56
17= 59 Chazz Molina Tyne & Wear 234 70 80 84
19 4 Lewis Hembrow-McKinley Avon 230 68 70 92
20 12 John Oladunjoye Berkshire 228 80 74 74
21 2 Nyheam Kefentse Avon 227 100 53 74
22 52 Zachary Price North West Wales 224 88 45 91
23 31 Dylan Baines Hertfordshire 223 89 45 89

24= 3 Jonathon Evans Avon 222 50 94 78
24= 11 Joel Cable Berkshire 222 72 80 70
26= 13 Stuart Bladon Berkshire 219 53 80 86
26= 23 Aaron McGrath Donegal 219 76 61 82
28= 15 Matthew Fraser Derbyshire 218 85 68 65
28= 62 Chris Milburn Tyne & Wear 218 64 74 80
30= 16 William Pullan Derbyshire 214 64 74 76
30= 22 Johnson Bangora Donegal 214 70 46 98
32 30 Henry Bennet Hertfordshire 212 44 90 78

33= 29 Joshua Horleston Hertfordshire 211 93 52 66
33= 68 Owain Jones Warwickshire 211 79 67 65
35 34 Semba Bwalya Hertfordshire 210 80 67 63
36 58 Curtis Bingham Tyne & Wear 204 54 90 60
37 66 Cole Williams Warwickshire 201 59 74 68
38 47 Alfie Williams Norfolk 199 49 82 68
39 41 Jack Gilland Merseyside 197 85 42 70
40 80 Luke Mann (Surrey) Individual 192 40 56 96

41= 1 Tim Leong Avon 191 58 61 72
41= 27 Eoin Sharkey Donegal 191 82 56 53
43 51 Shay Hardman North West Wales 189 64 63 62

44= 10 James Southard Berkshire 186 50 84 52
44= 48 Charlie Green Norfolk 186 56 86 44
46 81 JJ Welham (Oxon) Individual 182 46 90 46

47= 50 Levi Palmer North West Wales 179 53 76 50



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

47= 61 Connor Splevins Tyne & Wear 179 72 44 63
49 60 Tom Rutherford Tyne & Wear 176 44 90 42
50 53 Danny Goddard Smith North West Wales 172 70 48 54
51 55 Reece Thomas Thompson North West Wales 170 64 56 50
52 40 Edward Carden Merseyside 166 64 49 53
53 54 Morgan Powell North West Wales 163 49 56 58

54= 8 Feranmi Sanni Berkshire 162 72 42 48
54= 70 Matt Ross Warwickshire 162 42 80 40
56= 17 Cody Coutts Derbyshire 160 50 50 60
56= 18 Isaac Quinn Derbyshire 160 46 58 56
58 44 Tyler Bilyard Norfolk 157 56 53 48
59 5 Keniele Wilks Avon 155 64 49 42
60 45 Toby Robinson Norfolk 147 40 67 40
61 69 Rhys Mahon Warwickshire 142 60 38 44
62 19 Freddie Hatcher Derbyshire 124 38 40 46
63 38 Ethan Stopford Merseyside 120 42 40 38

64= 7 Christian Albon Avon 0
64= 14 Luke Turner Berkshire 0
64= 28 Conor Coyle Donegal 0
64= 42 Jamie Hopkins Merseyside 0
64= 49 Josh Gosling Norfolk 0



Team Results Avon (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 1229 969 140 120

2 Berkshire 1194 924 130 140

3 Hertfordshire 1168 928 110 130

4 Avon 1151 931 120 100

5 Merseyside 1141 971 60 110

6 Warwickshire 1079 919 90 70

7 Norfolk 1073 913 100 60

8 Tyne & Wear 1028 898 80 50

9 North West Wales 924 764 70 90

10 Derbyshire 832 752 0 80

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Tim Leong 4LR 43.3 43.3 22 58
1 Tim Leong SB 79 79 20= 61
1 Tim Leong SLJ 2.51 2.54 2.51 2.54 15 72
2 Nyheam Kefentse 2LR 19.4 19.4 1 100
2 Nyheam Kefentse S 0.00 0.00 8.92 8.92 24= 53
2 Nyheam Kefentse STJ 7.59 7.41 7.22 7.59 14 74
3 Jonathon Evans 2LR 20.7 20.7 25= 50
3 Jonathon Evans S 11.70 11.59 12.53 12.53 4 94
3 Jonathon Evans SLJ 2.57 2.60 2.61 2.61 12 78
4 Lewis Hembrow-McKinley 4LR 42.7 42.7 17 68
4 Lewis Hembrow-McKinley S 9.80 9.95 10.09 10.09 16 70
4 Lewis Hembrow-McKinley STJ 7.74 7.99 7.85 7.99 5 92
5 Keniele Wilks 2LR 20.3 20.3 18= 64
5 Keniele Wilks SB 76 76 26= 49
5 Keniele Wilks SLJ 2.19 2.04 2.05 2.19 30 42
6 Leighton Tuodolo 4LR 41.1 41.1 3 96
6 Leighton Tuodolo SB 80 80 16= 67
6 Leighton Tuodolo STJ 7.63 7.75 7.94 7.94 6= 89
7 Christian Albon 2LR 20.7 20.7



Team Results Berkshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 1229 969 140 120

2 Berkshire 1194 924 130 140

3 Hertfordshire 1168 928 110 130

4 Avon 1151 931 120 100

5 Merseyside 1141 971 60 110

6 Warwickshire 1079 919 90 70

7 Norfolk 1073 913 100 60

8 Tyne & Wear 1028 898 80 50

9 North West Wales 924 764 70 90

10 Derbyshire 832 752 0 80

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
8 Feranmi Sanni 4LR 42.6 42.6 14= 72
8 Feranmi Sanni S 7.09 0.00 7.75 7.75 30 42
8 Feranmi Sanni STJ 6.92 0.00 6.85 6.92 27 48
9 Harrison Thorne 2LR 19.7 19.7 6= 88
9 Harrison Thorne S 12.00 11.67 11.92 12.00 8 86
9 Harrison Thorne STJ 7.71 7.77 0.00 7.77 10= 81

10 James Southard 2LR 20.7 20.7 25= 50
10 James Southard SB 83 83 9 84
10 James Southard STJ 6.94 6.87 7.02 7.02 25 52
11 Joel Cable 4LR 42.6 42.6 14= 72
11 Joel Cable S 11.42 11.34 11.12 11.42 11 80
11 Joel Cable SLJ 2.44 2.51 2.47 2.51 16 70
12 John Oladunjoye 2LR 19.9 19.9 10= 80
12 John Oladunjoye SB 81 81 13= 74
12 John Oladunjoye SLJ 2.50 2.55 2.47 2.55 14 74
13 Stuart Bladon 4LR 43.6 43.6 24= 53
13 Stuart Bladon SB 82 82 10= 80
13 Stuart Bladon SLJ 2.59 2.61 2.67 2.67 8 86



Team Results Derbyshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 1229 969 140 120

2 Berkshire 1194 924 130 140

3 Hertfordshire 1168 928 110 130

4 Avon 1151 931 120 100

5 Merseyside 1141 971 60 110

6 Warwickshire 1079 919 90 70

7 Norfolk 1073 913 100 60

8 Tyne & Wear 1028 898 80 50

9 North West Wales 924 764 70 90

10 Derbyshire 832 752 0 80

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
15 Matthew Fraser 4LR 41.8 41.8 8= 85
15 Matthew Fraser S 8.80 8.70 9.95 9.95 17 68
15 Matthew Fraser STJ 7.32 7.27 7.22 7.32 18= 65
16 William Pullan 2LR 20.3 20.3 18= 64
16 William Pullan SB 81 81 13= 74
16 William Pullan SLJ 2.54 2.55 2.57 2.57 13 76
17 Cody Coutts 2LR 20.7 20.7 25= 50
17 Cody Coutts S 8.25 8.40 8.61 8.61 26 50
17 Cody Coutts SLJ 2.21 2.26 2.39 2.39 21 60
18 Isaac Quinn 4LR 43.9 43.9 28 46
18 Isaac Quinn S 9.06 9.37 9.61 9.61 22 58
18 Isaac Quinn SLJ 2.32 2.32 2.35 2.35 23 56
19 Freddie Hatcher 2LR 21.8 21.8 32 38
19 Freddie Hatcher SB 66 66 31 40
19 Freddie Hatcher STJ 6.89 6.54 6.78 6.89 28 46



Team Results Donegal (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 1229 969 140 120

2 Berkshire 1194 924 130 140

3 Hertfordshire 1168 928 110 130

4 Avon 1151 931 120 100

5 Merseyside 1141 971 60 110

6 Warwickshire 1079 919 90 70

7 Norfolk 1073 913 100 60

8 Tyne & Wear 1028 898 80 50

9 North West Wales 924 764 70 90

10 Derbyshire 832 752 0 80

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
22 Johnson Bangora 2LR 20.2 20.2 15= 70
22 Johnson Bangora S 8.52 0.00 7.42 8.52 28 46
22 Johnson Bangora SLJ 2.72 2.82 2.81 2.82 2 98
23 Aaron McGrath 2LR 20.0 20.0 13 76
23 Aaron McGrath SB 79 79 20= 61
23 Aaron McGrath SLJ 2.61 2.63 2.60 2.63 10 82
24 John Boyle 2LR 20.4 20.4 21= 59
24 John Boyle SB 88 88 3 96
24 John Boyle STJ 7.64 7.87 7.93 7.93 8 86
25 Lughan Devenney 4LR 40.9 40.9 2 98
25 Lughan Devenney SB 87 87 4 94
25 Lughan Devenney STJ 7.52 7.61 7.77 7.77 10= 81
26 Denis McGinley 4LR 42.5 42.5 13 76
26 Denis McGinley S 8.95 8.99 9.87 9.87 18 66
26 Denis McGinley STJ 8.03 8.06 8.06 8.06 4 94
27 Eoin Sharkey 4LR 41.9 41.9 10 82
27 Eoin Sharkey S 8.36 8.94 7.03 8.94 23 56
27 Eoin Sharkey SLJ 2.29 2.30 2.28 2.30 24= 53
28 Conor Coyle 2LR 20.7 20.7
28 Conor Coyle STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Team Results Hertfordshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 1229 969 140 120

2 Berkshire 1194 924 130 140

3 Hertfordshire 1168 928 110 130

4 Avon 1151 931 120 100

5 Merseyside 1141 971 60 110

6 Warwickshire 1079 919 90 70

7 Norfolk 1073 913 100 60

8 Tyne & Wear 1028 898 80 50

9 North West Wales 924 764 70 90

10 Derbyshire 832 752 0 80

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
29 Joshua Horleston 2LR 19.6 19.6 4= 93
29 Joshua Horleston SB 77 77 25 52
29 Joshua Horleston SLJ 2.40 2.48 2.49 2.49 18 66
30 Henry Bennet 2LR 20.9 20.9 29 44
30 Henry Bennet S 11.89 11.15 12.33 12.33 6 90
30 Henry Bennet STJ 7.57 7.63 7.70 7.70 12 78
31 Dylan Baines 4LR 41.7 41.7 6= 89
31 Dylan Baines SB 74 74 28= 45
31 Dylan Baines STJ 7.66 7.94 7.73 7.94 6= 89
32 Freddie Reilly 4LR 41.7 41.7 6= 89
32 Freddie Reilly S 0.00 11.70 12.36 12.36 5 92
32 Freddie Reilly STJ 6.66 7.11 7.03 7.11 22 58
33 Jean Nwahba 4LR 42.4 42.4 11= 79
33 Jean Nwahba S 11.21 11.59 11.84 11.84 9 84
33 Jean Nwahba SLJ 2.61 2.68 2.70 2.70 5= 91
34 Semba Bwalya 2LR 19.9 19.9 10= 80
34 Semba Bwalya SB 80 80 16= 67
34 Semba Bwalya SLJ 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 19= 63



Team Results Merseyside (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 1229 969 140 120

2 Berkshire 1194 924 130 140

3 Hertfordshire 1168 928 110 130

4 Avon 1151 931 120 100

5 Merseyside 1141 971 60 110

6 Warwickshire 1079 919 90 70

7 Norfolk 1073 913 100 60

8 Tyne & Wear 1028 898 80 50

9 North West Wales 924 764 70 90

10 Derbyshire 832 752 0 80

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
36 Jordan Olurankinse-Benson2LR 19.8 19.8 9 84
36 Jordan Olurankinse-BensonS 9.65 8.44 9.25 9.65 21 60
36 Jordan Olurankinse-BensonSTJ 8.00 8.48 8.99 8.99 1 100
37 Harvey Darroch 2LR 19.5 19.5 2= 97
37 Harvey Darroch SB 91 91 1 100
37 Harvey Darroch SLJ 2.69 2.67 2.71 2.71 4 94
38 Ethan Stopford 2LR 21.4 21.4 30 42
38 Ethan Stopford S 7.01 7.26 7.39 7.39 31 40
38 Ethan Stopford SLJ 1.86 1.83 1.80 1.86 32 38
39 Adam Spence 4LR 41.5 41.5 5 92
39 Adam Spence S 9.01 9.44 9.70 9.70 19= 63
39 Adam Spence STJ 7.29 7.76 7.78 7.78 9 84
40 Edward Carden 4LR 43.1 43.1 18= 64
40 Edward Carden SB 76 76 26= 49
40 Edward Carden SLJ 2.08 1.97 2.30 2.30 24= 53
41 Jack Gilland 4LR 41.8 41.8 8= 85
41 Jack Gilland SB 69 69 30 42
41 Jack Gilland STJ 7.55 7.41 0.00 7.55 16 70
42 Jamie Hopkins 2LR 22.0 22.0
42 Jamie Hopkins SB 79 79



Team Results Norfolk (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 1229 969 140 120

2 Berkshire 1194 924 130 140

3 Hertfordshire 1168 928 110 130

4 Avon 1151 931 120 100

5 Merseyside 1141 971 60 110

6 Warwickshire 1079 919 90 70

7 Norfolk 1073 913 100 60

8 Tyne & Wear 1028 898 80 50

9 North West Wales 924 764 70 90

10 Derbyshire 832 752 0 80

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
43 Alex Simpson 2LR 19.9 19.9 10= 80
43 Alex Simpson SB 89 89 2 98
43 Alex Simpson STJ 7.04 6.96 7.10 7.10 23 56
44 Tyler Bilyard 2LR 20.5 20.5 23 56
44 Tyler Bilyard S 8.27 8.33 8.92 8.92 24= 53
44 Tyler Bilyard SLJ 2.26 2.20 2.20 2.26 27 48
45 Toby Robinson 2LR 21.7 21.7 31 40
45 Toby Robinson SB 80 80 16= 67
45 Toby Robinson SLJ 2.12 2.11 2.04 2.12 31 40
46 Charlie Williams 4LR 41.4 41.4 4 94
46 Charlie Williams S 13.07 12.92 13.45 13.45 1 100
46 Charlie Williams SLJ 2.72 2.81 2.88 2.88 1 100
47 Alfie Williams 4LR 43.7 43.7 26= 49
47 Alfie Williams S 11.70 10.92 11.70 11.70 10 82
47 Alfie Williams STJ 7.53 7.18 7.28 7.53 17 68
48 Charlie Green 4LR 43.4 43.4 23 56
48 Charlie Green SB 84 84 8 86
48 Charlie Green STJ 6.88 6.86 6.77 6.88 29 44



Team Results North West Wales (pink)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 1229 969 140 120

2 Berkshire 1194 924 130 140

3 Hertfordshire 1168 928 110 130

4 Avon 1151 931 120 100

5 Merseyside 1141 971 60 110

6 Warwickshire 1079 919 90 70

7 Norfolk 1073 913 100 60

8 Tyne & Wear 1028 898 80 50

9 North West Wales 924 764 70 90

10 Derbyshire 832 752 0 80

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
50 Levi Palmer 4LR 43.6 43.6 24= 53
50 Levi Palmer S 9.66 11.02 11.15 11.15 13 76
50 Levi Palmer STJ 6.95 0.00 6.62 6.95 26 50
51 Shay Hardman 2LR 20.3 20.3 18= 64
51 Shay Hardman S 9.39 9.43 9.70 9.70 19= 63
51 Shay Hardman STJ 7.22 7.18 7.06 7.22 20 62
52 Zachary Price 2LR 19.7 19.7 6= 88
52 Zachary Price SB 74 74 28= 45
52 Zachary Price SLJ 2.70 2.70 2.68 2.70 5= 91
53 Danny Goddard Smith 2LR 20.2 20.2 15= 70
53 Danny Goddard Smith S 7.63 8.43 8.53 8.53 27 48
53 Danny Goddard Smith STJ 6.89 6.95 7.06 7.06 24 54
54 Morgan Powell 4LR 43.7 43.7 26= 49
54 Morgan Powell SB 78 78 22= 56
54 Morgan Powell SLJ 2.38 2.35 2.35 2.38 22 58
55 Reece Thomas Thompson 4LR 43.1 43.1 18= 64
55 Reece Thomas Thompson SB 78 78 22= 56
55 Reece Thomas Thompson SLJ 2.09 2.23 2.28 2.28 26 50



Team Results Tyne & Wear (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 1229 969 140 120

2 Berkshire 1194 924 130 140

3 Hertfordshire 1168 928 110 130

4 Avon 1151 931 120 100

5 Merseyside 1141 971 60 110

6 Warwickshire 1079 919 90 70

7 Norfolk 1073 913 100 60

8 Tyne & Wear 1028 898 80 50

9 North West Wales 924 764 70 90

10 Derbyshire 832 752 0 80

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
57 Sam Gorman 2LR 20.1 20.1 14 74
57 Sam Gorman S 11.24 11.83 12.57 12.57 3 96
57 Sam Gorman STJ 7.52 7.58 7.44 7.58 15 72
58 Curtis Bingham 2LR 20.6 20.6 24 54
58 Curtis Bingham SB 86 86 5= 90
58 Curtis Bingham STJ 7.17 6.76 6.96 7.17 21 60
59 Chazz Molina 2LR 20.2 20.2 15= 70
59 Chazz Molina SB 82 82 10= 80
59 Chazz Molina SLJ 2.59 2.66 2.62 2.66 9 84
60 Tom Rutherford 4LR 44.4 44.4 29 44
60 Tom Rutherford SB 86 86 5= 90
60 Tom Rutherford STJ 0.00 6.80 6.82 6.82 30 42
61 Connor Splevins 4LR 42.6 42.6 14= 72
61 Connor Splevins S 7.56 8.31 8.46 8.46 29 44
61 Connor Splevins SLJ 2.40 2.35 2.30 2.40 19= 63
62 Chris Milburn 4LR 43.1 43.1 18= 64
62 Chris Milburn S 7.81 10.67 10.82 10.82 14 74
62 Chris Milburn SLJ 2.54 2.58 2.62 2.62 11 80



Team Results Warwickshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 1229 969 140 120

2 Berkshire 1194 924 130 140

3 Hertfordshire 1168 928 110 130

4 Avon 1151 931 120 100

5 Merseyside 1141 971 60 110

6 Warwickshire 1079 919 90 70

7 Norfolk 1073 913 100 60

8 Tyne & Wear 1028 898 80 50

9 North West Wales 924 764 70 90

10 Derbyshire 832 752 0 80

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
64 Drew Sinnott 2LR 19.7 19.7 6= 88
64 Drew Sinnott S 11.20 11.19 11.08 11.20 12 78
64 Drew Sinnott SLJ 0.00 2.80 2.81 2.81 3 96
65 Alex Evans 2LR 19.5 19.5 2= 97
65 Alex Evans S 9.52 10.13 9.76 10.13 15 72
65 Alex Evans STJ 7.63 7.53 7.67 7.67 13 76
66 Cole Williams 2LR 20.4 20.4 21= 59
66 Cole Williams SB 81 81 13= 74
66 Cole Williams SLJ 2.50 2.41 2.40 2.50 17 68
68 Owain Jones 4LR 42.4 42.4 11= 79
68 Owain Jones SB 80 80 16= 67
68 Owain Jones STJ 7.32 7.28 7.16 7.32 18= 65
69 Rhys Mahon 4LR 43.2 43.2 21 60
69 Rhys Mahon S 6.74 6.55 7.35 7.35 32 38
69 Rhys Mahon SLJ 2.12 2.23 2.15 2.23 29 44
70 Matt Ross 4LR 46.0 46.0 30 42
70 Matt Ross SB 82 82 10= 80
70 Matt Ross STJ 6.61 6.56 0.00 6.61 31 40



Team Results Individual ()

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 1229 969 140 120

2 Berkshire 1194 924 130 140

3 Hertfordshire 1168 928 110 130

4 Avon 1151 931 120 100

5 Merseyside 1141 971 60 110

6 Warwickshire 1079 919 90 70

7 Norfolk 1073 913 100 60

8 Tyne & Wear 1028 898 80 50

9 North West Wales 924 764 70 90

10 Derbyshire 832 752 0 80

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
78 Theo Adesina (Essex) 4LR 40.2 40.2 1 100
78 Theo Adesina (Essex) S 12.56 11.71 12.60 12.60 2 98
78 Theo Adesina (Essex) STJ 8.57 0.00 8.33 8.57 2 98
79 Toby Baldwin (Dyfed) 2LR 19.6 19.6 4= 93
79 Toby Baldwin (Dyfed) S 9.65 12.10 11.92 12.10 7 88
79 Toby Baldwin (Dyfed) SLJ 0.00 2.66 2.69 2.69 7 88
80 Luke Mann (Surrey) 4LR 46.6 46.6 31 40
80 Luke Mann (Surrey) SB 78 78 22= 56
80 Luke Mann (Surrey) STJ 8.20 7.94 8.21 8.21 3 96
81 JJ Welham (Oxon) 2LR 20.8 20.8 28 46
81 JJ Welham (Oxon) SB 86 86 5= 90
81 JJ Welham (Oxon) SLJ 2.16 2.19 2.25 2.25 28 46



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon sky 2 Nyheam Kefentse 19.4 100
2= Merseyside blue 37 Harvey Darroch 19.5 97
2= Warwickshire orange 65 Alex Evans 19.5 97
4= Hertfordshire white 29 Joshua Horleston 19.6 93
4= Individual 79 Toby Baldwin (Dyfed) 19.6 93
6= Berkshire black 9 Harrison Thorne 19.7 88
6= North West Wales pink 52 Zachary Price 19.7 88
6= Warwickshire orange 64 Drew Sinnott 19.7 88
9 Merseyside blue 36 Jordan Olurankinse-Benson 19.8 84

10= Berkshire black 12 John Oladunjoye 19.9 80
10= Hertfordshire white 34 Semba Bwalya 19.9 80
10= Norfolk red 43 Alex Simpson 19.9 80
13 Donegal grey 23 Aaron McGrath 20.0 76
14 Tyne & Wear purple 57 Sam Gorman 20.1 74

15= Donegal grey 22 Johnson Bangora 20.2 70
15= North West Wales pink 53 Danny Goddard Smith 20.2 70
15= Tyne & Wear purple 59 Chazz Molina 20.2 70
18= Avon sky 5 Keniele Wilks 20.3 64
18= Derbyshire green 16 William Pullan 20.3 64
18= North West Wales pink 51 Shay Hardman 20.3 64
21= Donegal grey 24 John Boyle 20.4 59
21= Warwickshire orange 66 Cole Williams 20.4 59
23 Norfolk red 44 Tyler Bilyard 20.5 56
24 Tyne & Wear purple 58 Curtis Bingham 20.6 54

25= Avon sky 3 Jonathon Evans 20.7 50
25= Berkshire black 10 James Southard 20.7 50
25= Derbyshire green 17 Cody Coutts 20.7 50
28 Individual 81 JJ Welham (Oxon) 20.8 46
29 Hertfordshire white 30 Henry Bennet 20.9 44
30 Merseyside blue 38 Ethan Stopford 21.4 42
31 Norfolk red 45 Toby Robinson 21.7 40
32 Derbyshire green 19 Freddie Hatcher 21.8 38

Avon sky 7 Christian Albon 20.7 0
Donegal grey 28 Conor Coyle 20.7 0
Merseyside blue 42 Jamie Hopkins 22.0 0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Individual 78 Theo Adesina (Essex) 40.2 100
2 Donegal grey 25 Lughan Devenney 40.9 98
3 Avon sky 6 Leighton Tuodolo 41.1 96
4 Norfolk red 46 Charlie Williams 41.4 94
5 Merseyside blue 39 Adam Spence 41.5 92

6= Hertfordshire white 31 Dylan Baines 41.7 89
6= Hertfordshire white 32 Freddie Reilly 41.7 89
8= Derbyshire green 15 Matthew Fraser 41.8 85
8= Merseyside blue 41 Jack Gilland 41.8 85
10 Donegal grey 27 Eoin Sharkey 41.9 82

11= Hertfordshire white 33 Jean Nwahba 42.4 79
11= Warwickshire orange 68 Owain Jones 42.4 79
13 Donegal grey 26 Denis McGinley 42.5 76

14= Berkshire black 8 Feranmi Sanni 42.6 72
14= Berkshire black 11 Joel Cable 42.6 72
14= Tyne & Wear purple 61 Connor Splevins 42.6 72
17 Avon sky 4 Lewis Hembrow-McKinley 42.7 68

18= Merseyside blue 40 Edward Carden 43.1 64
18= North West Wales pink 55 Reece Thomas Thompson 43.1 64
18= Tyne & Wear purple 62 Chris Milburn 43.1 64
21 Warwickshire orange 69 Rhys Mahon 43.2 60
22 Avon sky 1 Tim Leong 43.3 58
23 Norfolk red 48 Charlie Green 43.4 56

24= Berkshire black 13 Stuart Bladon 43.6 53
24= North West Wales pink 50 Levi Palmer 43.6 53
26= Norfolk red 47 Alfie Williams 43.7 49
26= North West Wales pink 54 Morgan Powell 43.7 49
28 Derbyshire green 18 Isaac Quinn 43.9 46
29 Tyne & Wear purple 60 Tom Rutherford 44.4 44
30 Warwickshire orange 70 Matt Ross 46.0 42
31 Individual 80 Luke Mann (Surrey) 46.6 40



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal grey 0.0 1:21.8 1:21.8 140.0
2 02 Berkshire black 0.0 1:22.4 1:22.4 130.0
3 01 Avon sky 0.0 1:23.7 1:23.7 120.0
4 05 Hertfordshire white 0.0 1:24.2 1:24.2 110.0
5 07 Norfolk red 0.0 1:24.5 1:24.5 100.0
6 10 Warwickshire orange 0.0 1:24.9 1:24.9 90.0
7 09 Tyne & Wear purple 0.0 1:27.3 1:27.3 80.0
8 08 North West Wales pink 0.0 1:27.4 1:27.4 70.0
9 06 Merseyside blue 0.0 1:30.4 1:30.4 60.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Berkshire black 1:17.4 1:17.2 1:17.2 140.0
2 05 Hertfordshire white 1:18.3 1:17.7 1:17.7 130.0
3 04 Donegal grey 1:18.2 1:17.8 1:17.8 120.0
4 06 Merseyside blue 1:18.3 1:17.9 1:17.9 110.0
5 01 Avon sky 1:19.0 1:20.4 1:20.4 100.0
6 08 North West Wales pink 1:19.6 0.0 1:19.6 90.0
7 03 Derbyshire green 1:19.9 0.0 1:19.9 80.0
8 10 Warwickshire orange 1:20.6 0.0 1:20.6 70.0
9 07 Norfolk red 1:20.8 0.0 1:20.8 60.0

10 09 Tyne & Wear purple 1:21.4 0.0 1:21.4 50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Norfolk red 46 Charlie Williams 13.45 100
2 Individual 78 Theo Adesina (Essex) 12.60 98
3 Tyne & Wear purple 57 Sam Gorman 12.57 96
4 Avon sky 3 Jonathon Evans 12.53 94
5 Hertfordshire white 32 Freddie Reilly 12.36 92
6 Hertfordshire white 30 Henry Bennet 12.33 90
7 Individual 79 Toby Baldwin (Dyfed) 12.10 88
8 Berkshire black 9 Harrison Thorne 12.00 86
9 Hertfordshire white 33 Jean Nwahba 11.84 84

10 Norfolk red 47 Alfie Williams 11.70 82
11 Berkshire black 11 Joel Cable 11.42 80
12 Warwickshire orange 64 Drew Sinnott 11.20 78
13 North West Wales pink 50 Levi Palmer 11.15 76
14 Tyne & Wear purple 62 Chris Milburn 10.82 74
15 Warwickshire orange 65 Alex Evans 10.13 72
16 Avon sky 4 Lewis Hembrow-McKinley 10.09 70
17 Derbyshire green 15 Matthew Fraser 9.95 68
18 Donegal grey 26 Denis McGinley 9.87 66

19= Merseyside blue 39 Adam Spence 9.70 63
19= North West Wales pink 51 Shay Hardman 9.70 63
21 Merseyside blue 36 Jordan Olurankinse-Benson 9.65 60
22 Derbyshire green 18 Isaac Quinn 9.61 58
23 Donegal grey 27 Eoin Sharkey 8.94 56

24= Avon sky 2 Nyheam Kefentse 8.92 53
24= Norfolk red 44 Tyler Bilyard 8.92 53
26 Derbyshire green 17 Cody Coutts 8.61 50
27 North West Wales pink 53 Danny Goddard Smith 8.53 48
28 Donegal grey 22 Johnson Bangora 8.52 46
29 Tyne & Wear purple 61 Connor Splevins 8.46 44
30 Berkshire black 8 Feranmi Sanni 7.75 42
31 Merseyside blue 38 Ethan Stopford 7.39 40
32 Warwickshire orange 69 Rhys Mahon 7.35 38



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Merseyside blue 37 Harvey Darroch 91 100
2 Norfolk red 43 Alex Simpson 89 98
3 Donegal grey 24 John Boyle 88 96
4 Donegal grey 25 Lughan Devenney 87 94

5= Tyne & Wear purple 58 Curtis Bingham 86 90
5= Tyne & Wear purple 60 Tom Rutherford 86 90
5= Individual 81 JJ Welham (Oxon) 86 90
8 Norfolk red 48 Charlie Green 84 86
9 Berkshire black 10 James Southard 83 84

10= Berkshire black 13 Stuart Bladon 82 80
10= Tyne & Wear purple 59 Chazz Molina 82 80
10= Warwickshire orange 70 Matt Ross 82 80
13= Berkshire black 12 John Oladunjoye 81 74
13= Derbyshire green 16 William Pullan 81 74
13= Warwickshire orange 66 Cole Williams 81 74
16= Avon sky 6 Leighton Tuodolo 80 67
16= Hertfordshire white 34 Semba Bwalya 80 67
16= Norfolk red 45 Toby Robinson 80 67
16= Warwickshire orange 68 Owain Jones 80 67
20= Avon sky 1 Tim Leong 79 61
20= Donegal grey 23 Aaron McGrath 79 61
22= North West Wales pink 54 Morgan Powell 78 56
22= North West Wales pink 55 Reece Thomas Thompson 78 56
22= Individual 80 Luke Mann (Surrey) 78 56
25 Hertfordshire white 29 Joshua Horleston 77 52

26= Avon sky 5 Keniele Wilks 76 49
26= Merseyside blue 40 Edward Carden 76 49
28= Hertfordshire white 31 Dylan Baines 74 45
28= North West Wales pink 52 Zachary Price 74 45
30 Merseyside blue 41 Jack Gilland 69 42
31 Derbyshire green 19 Freddie Hatcher 66 40

Merseyside blue 42 Jamie Hopkins 79 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Norfolk red 46 Charlie Williams 2.88 100
2 Donegal grey 22 Johnson Bangora 2.82 98
3 Warwickshire orange 64 Drew Sinnott 2.81 96
4 Merseyside blue 37 Harvey Darroch 2.71 94

5= Hertfordshire white 33 Jean Nwahba 2.70 91
5= North West Wales pink 52 Zachary Price 2.70 91
7 Individual 79 Toby Baldwin (Dyfed) 2.69 88
8 Berkshire black 13 Stuart Bladon 2.67 86
9 Tyne & Wear purple 59 Chazz Molina 2.66 84

10 Donegal grey 23 Aaron McGrath 2.63 82
11 Tyne & Wear purple 62 Chris Milburn 2.62 80
12 Avon sky 3 Jonathon Evans 2.61 78
13 Derbyshire green 16 William Pullan 2.57 76
14 Berkshire black 12 John Oladunjoye 2.55 74
15 Avon sky 1 Tim Leong 2.54 72
16 Berkshire black 11 Joel Cable 2.51 70
17 Warwickshire orange 66 Cole Williams 2.50 68
18 Hertfordshire white 29 Joshua Horleston 2.49 66

19= Hertfordshire white 34 Semba Bwalya 2.40 63
19= Tyne & Wear purple 61 Connor Splevins 2.40 63
21 Derbyshire green 17 Cody Coutts 2.39 60
22 North West Wales pink 54 Morgan Powell 2.38 58
23 Derbyshire green 18 Isaac Quinn 2.35 56

24= Donegal grey 27 Eoin Sharkey 2.30 53
24= Merseyside blue 40 Edward Carden 2.30 53
26 North West Wales pink 55 Reece Thomas Thompson 2.28 50
27 Norfolk red 44 Tyler Bilyard 2.26 48
28 Individual 81 JJ Welham (Oxon) 2.25 46
29 Warwickshire orange 69 Rhys Mahon 2.23 44
30 Avon sky 5 Keniele Wilks 2.19 42
31 Norfolk red 45 Toby Robinson 2.12 40
32 Merseyside blue 38 Ethan Stopford 1.86 38



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Merseyside blue 36 Jordan Olurankinse-Benson 8.99 100
2 Individual 78 Theo Adesina (Essex) 8.57 98
3 Individual 80 Luke Mann (Surrey) 8.21 96
4 Donegal grey 26 Denis McGinley 8.06 94
5 Avon sky 4 Lewis Hembrow-McKinley 7.99 92

6= Avon sky 6 Leighton Tuodolo 7.94 89
6= Hertfordshire white 31 Dylan Baines 7.94 89
8 Donegal grey 24 John Boyle 7.93 86
9 Merseyside blue 39 Adam Spence 7.78 84

10= Berkshire black 9 Harrison Thorne 7.77 81
10= Donegal grey 25 Lughan Devenney 7.77 81
12 Hertfordshire white 30 Henry Bennet 7.70 78
13 Warwickshire orange 65 Alex Evans 7.67 76
14 Avon sky 2 Nyheam Kefentse 7.59 74
15 Tyne & Wear purple 57 Sam Gorman 7.58 72
16 Merseyside blue 41 Jack Gilland 7.55 70
17 Norfolk red 47 Alfie Williams 7.53 68

18= Derbyshire green 15 Matthew Fraser 7.32 65
18= Warwickshire orange 68 Owain Jones 7.32 65
20 North West Wales pink 51 Shay Hardman 7.22 62
21 Tyne & Wear purple 58 Curtis Bingham 7.17 60
22 Hertfordshire white 32 Freddie Reilly 7.11 58
23 Norfolk red 43 Alex Simpson 7.10 56
24 North West Wales pink 53 Danny Goddard Smith 7.06 54
25 Berkshire black 10 James Southard 7.02 52
26 North West Wales pink 50 Levi Palmer 6.95 50
27 Berkshire black 8 Feranmi Sanni 6.92 48
28 Derbyshire green 19 Freddie Hatcher 6.89 46
29 Norfolk red 48 Charlie Green 6.88 44
30 Tyne & Wear purple 60 Tom Rutherford 6.82 42
31 Warwickshire orange 70 Matt Ross 6.61 40

Donegal grey 28 Conor Coyle 0.00 0


